International Sailing Federation
EMAIL: norbert@isaf.co.uk WEBSITE: www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18 & 26 please complete and return the
Class Report to ISAF UK by Monday 31°' January 2007. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website, to help with this please type in
responses and email back to ISAF. If you do not want personal details of
anyone other than the primary contact address published please place these
details in red text

2007 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class OK Dinghy
Class Website www.okdia.org
Address

Contact Details PRESIDENT:

(name, address, | Greg Wilcox (NZL)
telephone, fax, Berlin

email) Germany

Email: president@okdia.org

WORLD SECRETARY:
Robert Deaves

124 Heatherhayes

Ipswich

IP2 9SG

UK

Tel: +44 (0)7932 047046
Email: secretary@okdia.org

CHIEF MEASURER:




Don O’Donnell
Edelweiss, 58, Station Rd,
Wootton Bassett,

Wilts SN4 7ED 01793 852245 ok.don@virgin.net

Primary Contact
(as per the
yearbook)

World Secretary

Average price of
complete new
boat without sails
(Pounds Sterling)

£4500

Name three
builders
(preferably one
per continent)
and quoted price
for 2006/2007
(Pounds Sterling)

(1)BUILDER NAME: Jurgen Hein, GER
PRICE: £4435

Website:

(2)BUILDER NAME: Jason King, AUS
PRICE: £4717

Website:

(3)BUILDER NAME: P Oddersborgs, DEN
PRICE: £4795

Name all National
Association
member
countries paid in
2006

AUS, BEL, GER, GBR, NOR, NZL, POL, SUI, SWE,

USA, IND, DEN, FRA

Name six (1) AUSTRALIA (80)
Countries & (2) USA (30)
number of (3) GREAT BRITAIN (120)
members that

represent the (4) GERMANY (185)
ISAF minimum (5)  NEW ZEALAND (60)
criteria (details in | (6) DENMARK (80)
Appendix A).

How many new 26

boats were built

in 2006

How many boats | 99

were built over
the past 5 years




Approximately
how many boats
exist Worldwide

1000

2006 World
Championship(s)
Send a copy of
the final overall
results.

HOW MANY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS WERE
HELD FOR THESE GROUPS:

(1)OPEN? ONE
(2)MEN?
(3)WOMEN?
(4)YOUTHS?
(5)OTHER?

If there is more than
one World
Championship
please submit the
details, copying this
section of the
guestionnaire.

Example of title,

‘470 Women'’s World
Championships.’

(1) EVENT TITLE: Toshiba OK Dinghy World
Championships

(2) VENUE: Belmont 16foot sailing Club, Australia
(3) EVENT WEBSITE: www.okdia.org
(4) NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 80

(5) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: GBR, AUS, NZL,
POL, GER, SWE, DEN

(6) NUMBER OF RACES: 10

(7) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO?
SOME LOCAL CHARTER BOATS

(8) NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S):
NICK CRAIG, GBR

RACE OFFICIALS INFORMATION

(9) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER: Kevin
Wilson

(10) NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES
PRESENT:

Ralph Roberts

Bill Bell
?

(11) NAMES & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY
MEMBERS:

(12) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER:




Managed by local class association.

(13) ORGANISATION QUALITY? Excellent

(14) VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?

(a) ASHORE: ample space ashore, massive
clubhouse, close and ample accommodation, very
friendly and helpful club.

(b) AFLOAT: non-tidal lake sailing which did turn
very shifty and patchy at times, especially in lighter
winds.

Please state any
recommendations
for future World
Championship
events

a) at the same venue

Venue is a long way from a port or major
airport.

b) generally in terms class logistic of running a
worlds? (not venue specific points)

Largest problem for the OK class at present is
the cost of shipping boats to events in
containers. This can be reduced to some degree
by efficient and clever management and some
sponsorship, but a lot of people were put off
travelling to Australia because of the initial
projected container costs (more than GBP 1000)







APPENDIX A

The class requirements for ISAF Status are:

INTERNATIONAL RECOGNIZED OR RECOGNIZED
CLASSES CLASSES CLASSES
Number of | 6 40or3 40r3
Countries
Number of |3 lor2 lor2
Continents

Number of boats
per country :

Up to 7.6m 20
7.6 t0 9.0m 10
9.0 t012.0m 6
12.0to 15.0m 4
Above 15.0m 2
Windsurfers 50

Number of boats per
country:

Up to 5m 20
510 6.5m 15
6.5to0 7.6m 8
7.6 to 9m 7
9.0 tol2m 6
12.0to 15.0m 2
Above 15.0m 1
Windsurfers 30

Number of boats

Worldwide :

Up to 5m 100
510 6.5m 80
6.5to 7.6m 60
7.6 to 9m 30

9.0 tol2m 25
12.0to 15.0m 20
15.0t0 20.0m 2
Above 20.0m 8

Windsurfers 100
Pos Sailno Helmsman T?Lt_ R10 R9
1 GBR2116 N Craig 27 1 2
J
2 DEN1348 Lindhardtse 35 10 1
n
3 NZL522 G Wilcox 51 2 8
4 AUS678 R Blasse 54 6 4
5 NZL502 K Purdie 58 3 19
6 AUS720 M Williams 62 4 10
7 AUS716 P Horne 84 12 6
8 AUS719 A Blasse 114 14 25

Results OK Wa

R

21

10



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

NZL504

NZL525

NZL526

NZL472

GBR2081

NZL521

DEN1340

GBR2110

AUS718

GBR2118

AUS724

NZL491

NZL523

AUS722

NZL497

AUS703

GBR2084

NZL500

NZL518

AUS676

AUS681

GERG80

GER718

NZL481

A
Mannering

S McDowell
R Wood

A Deaves
R Deaves
M Perrow

J Petersen
J Fish

P Burton

T Curtis

R Howard
M Bismark
J Porebski
P Foster

T Pryce

M McQueen

J
Meadowcro
ft

P Rzepecky
G Pedersen
T Davies

M Gleeson

J Dellas

P Scheuerl

D
Hoogenboo

116

122

123

125

126

127

130

133

157

158

162

172

176

187

219

222

231

240

241

241

253

258

262

270

18

16

28

11

20

15

27

13

31

46

24

25

23

38

34

19

43

55

22

45

33

20

32

18

22

12

17

11

43

26

16

29

13

27

24

47

14

40

50

30

14

16

18

11

17

13

78

12

30

15

22

24

31

29

33

28

26

43

23

19

40



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

AUS711

AUS713

AUS610

GBR2117

SWE99

AUS672

SWE2756

SWE2759

AUS704

GBR2100

AUS694

AUS693

AUS696

NZL498

GBR2108

AUS721

AUS628

AUS708

AUS668

AUS641

GERG632

AUS692

AUS709

m
N Gray
P Lynch
T Burton
A Scoles
H Elkjaer

D
Ketteridge

P Jaensson
P Olssen

B Chapman
D Ager

R Furneaux
E O'Donnell
J McAllister
D Hunt

N
Goodhead

J Barr

B Ashton
C Visick

P Wallace
B Holly

F Gronholz
B Tyler

P Yates

275

280

287

304

304

331

347

348

348

350

367

374

386

387

390

391

394

396

397

411

426

442

446

30

41

26

17

37

29

32

21

47

35

33

51

78C

39

44

49

52

53

54

57

40

42

61

21

52

28

31

34

44

48

23

41

15

62

35

78F

51

37

42

63

39

38

46

49

61

57

27

25

35

32

20

41

36

46

51

45

49

39

34

37

53

50

57

55

38

42

47

52

44



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

GERG95

AUS689

GBR2007

POL189

AUS695

SWE2757

AUS655

GERG699

AUS646

AUS636

NZL493

AUS666

AUSG680

AUS715

AUS660

AUS612

AUS619

AUS687

AUS698

AUS663

GBR2048

AUS685

D Gericke
G Yates
A Rich

D Kras

J Hogan

T
Svenesson

D Coleman
J Hoffman
M Walker
A Stiel

G Lambert
S Wilson

C McQueen
T Pearce

D
O'Donnell

D Parker

E Kennedy
E Furneaux
G Gillespie
A Maclean

R Thorne

D Smith

C=DNC, F=DNF, S=DNS, O=0CS, G=RDG

468

469

474

494

529

531

531

547

557

557

564

566

568

571

573

608

634.5

638

641

649

667

691

59

66

36

50

65

78C

48

58

63

64

56

78C

62

78C

60

67

70

69

78C

78C

68

78C

45

66

36

55

56

78F

59

58

65

53

54

78C

64

78F

60

67

69

68

78C

78C

70

78C

48

54

78

59

56

78

62

61

66

60

63

78

65

58

64

67

69

68

78

78

78

78



