International Sailing Federation

EMAIL: norbert@isaf.co.uk WEBSITE: www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18 & 26 please complete and return the Class Report to ISAF UK by Monday 31st January 2007. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website, to help with this please type in responses and email back to ISAF. If you do not want personal details of anyone other than the primary contact address published please place these details in red text

2007 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class	OK Dinghy
Class Website Address	www.okdia.org
Contact Details (name, address, telephone, fax, email)	PRESIDENT: Greg Wilcox (NZL) Berlin Germany Email: president@okdia.org
	WORLD SECRETARY: Robert Deaves 124 Heatherhayes Ipswich IP2 9SG UK Tel: +44 (0)7932 047046 Email: secretary@okdia.org
	CHIEF MEASURER:

	Don O'Donnell Edelweiss, 58, Station Rd, Wootton Bassett, Wilts SN4 7ED 01793 852245 ok.don@virgin.net
Primary Contact (as per the yearbook)	World Secretary
Average price of complete new boat without sails (Pounds Sterling)	£4500
Name three builders (preferably one per continent) and quoted price for 2006/2007 (Pounds Sterling)	(1)BUILDER NAME: Jurgen Hein, GER PRICE: £4435 Website: (2)BUILDER NAME: Jason King, AUS PRICE: £4717 Website: (3)BUILDER NAME: P Oddersborgs, DEN PRICE: £4795
Name all National Association member countries paid in 2006	AUS, BEL, GER, GBR, NOR, NZL, POL, SUI, SWE, USA, IND, DEN, FRA
Name six Countries & number of members that represent the ISAF minimum criteria (details in Appendix A).	(1) AUSTRALIA (80) (2) USA (30) (3) GREAT BRITAIN (120) (4) GERMANY (185) (5) NEW ZEALAND (60) (6) DENMARK (80)
How many new boats were built in 2006	26
How many boats were built over the past 5 years	99

Approximately how many boats exist Worldwide	1000
2006 World Championship(s) Send a copy of the final overall results.	HOW MANY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS WERE HELD FOR THESE GROUPS: (1)OPEN? ONE (2)MEN? (3)WOMEN? (4)YOUTHS? (5)OTHER?
If there is more than one World Championship please submit the details, copying this section of the questionnaire. Example of title, '470 Women's World Championships.'	(1) EVENT TITLE: Toshiba OK Dinghy World Championships (2) VENUE: Belmont 16foot sailing Club, Australia (3) EVENT WEBSITE: www.okdia.org (4) NUMBER OF ENTRIES: 80 (5) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: GBR, AUS, NZL, POL, GER, SWE, DEN (6) NUMBER OF RACES: 10 (7) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO? SOME LOCAL CHARTER BOATS (8) NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S): NICK CRAIG, GBR RACE OFFICIALS INFORMATION (9) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER: Kevin Wilson (10) NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES PRESENT: Ralph Roberts Bill Bell ? (11) NAMES & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY MEMBERS:
	(12) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER:

	Managed by Land along and 200
	Managed by local class association.
	(13) ORGANISATION QUALITY? Excellent
	(14) VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?
	(a) ASHORE: ample space ashore, massive clubhouse, close and ample accommodation, very friendly and helpful club.
	(b) AFLOAT: non-tidal lake sailing which did turn very shifty and patchy at times, especially in lighter winds.
Please state any	a) at the same venue
recommendations for future World Championship events	Venue is a long way from a port or major airport.
	b) generally in terms class logistic of running a worlds? (not venue specific points)
	Largest problem for the OK class at present is the cost of shipping boats to events in containers. This can be reduced to some degree by efficient and clever management and some sponsorship, but a lot of people were put off travelling to Australia because of the initial projected container costs (more than GBP 1000)

APPENDIX A

The class requirements for ISAF Status are:

	INTERNATIONAL CLASSES				OR RECOGNIZED CLASSES	
Number of Countries	6		4 or 3		4 or 3	
Number of Continents	3		1 or 2		1 or 2	
	Number of boats per country :		Number of boo	ats per	Number of boa Worldwide :	ats
	Up to 7.6m	20	Up to 5m	20	Up to 5m	100
	7.6 to 9.0m	10	5 to 6.5m	15	5 to 6.5m	80
	9.0 to12.0m	6	6.5 to 7.6m	8	6.5 to 7.6m	60
	12.0 to 15.0m	4	7.6 to 9m	7	7.6 to 9m	30
	Above 15.0m	Above 15.0m 2		6	9.0 to12m	25
	Windsurfers	50	12.0 to 15.0m	2	12.0 to 15.0m	20
			Above 15.0m	1	15.0 to 20.0m	2
			Windsurfers 30		Above 20.0m	8
					Windsurfers	100

Results OK Wo

Pos	Sailno	Helmsman	Tot- 1	R10	R9	R8
1	GBR2116	N Craig	27	1	2	1
2	DEN1348	J Lindhardtse n	35	10	1	2
3	NZL522	G Wilcox	51	2	8	9
4	AUS678	R Blasse	54	6	4	7
5	NZL502	K Purdie	58	3	19	21
6	AUS720	M Williams	62	4	10	10
7	AUS716	P Horne	84	12	6	4
8	AUS719	A Blasse	114	14	25	5

9	NZL504	A Mannering	116	18	33	8
10	NZL525	S McDowell	122	16	20	14
11	NZL526	R Wood	123	28	32	3
12	NZL472	A Deaves	125	11	18	16
13	GBR2081	R Deaves	126	7	22	18
14	NZL521	M Perrow	127	20	12	11
15	DEN1340	J Petersen	130	8	17	17
16	GBR2110	J Fish	133	15	3	13
17	AUS718	P Burton	157	5	5	78
18	GBR2118	T Curtis	158	9	11	12
19	AUS724	R Howard	162	27	43	30
20	NZL491	M Bismark	172	13	7	15
21	NZL523	J Porebski	176	31	26	6
22	AUS722	P Foster	187	46	16	22
23	NZL497	T Pryce	219	24	29	24
24	AUS703	M McQueen	222	25	9	31
25	GBR2084	J Meadowcro ft	231	23	13	29
26	NZL500	P Rzepecky	240	38	27	33
27	NZL518	G Pedersen	241	34	24	28
28	AUS676	T Davies	241	19	47	26
29	AUS681	M Gleeson	253	43	14	43
30	GER680	J Dellas	258	55	40	23
31	GER718	P Scheuerl	262	22	50	19
32	NZL481	D Hoogenboo	270	45	30	40

m

33	AUS711	N Gray	275	30	21	27
34	AUS713	P Lynch	280	41	52	25
35	AUS610	T Burton	287	26	28	35
36	GBR2117	A Scoles	304	17	31	32
37	SWE99	H Elkjaer	304	37	34	20
38	AUS672	D Ketteridge	331	29	44	41
39	SWE2756	P Jaensson	347	32	48	36
40	SWE2759	P Olssen	348	21	23	46
41	AUS704	B Chapman	348	47	41	51
42	GBR2100	D Ager	350	35	15	45
43	AUS694	R Furneaux	367	33	62	49
44	AUS693	E O'Donnell	374	51	35	39
45	AUS696	J McAllister	386	78C	78F	34
46	NZL498	D Hunt	387	39	51	37
47	GBR2108	N Goodhead	390	44	37	53
48	AUS721	J Barr	391	49	42	50
49	AUS628	B Ashton	394	52	63	57
50	AUS708	C Visick	396	53	39	55
51	AUS668	P Wallace	397	54	38	38
52	AUS641	B Holly	411	57	46	42
53	GER632	F Gronholz	426	40	49	47
54	AUS692	B Tyler	442	42	61	52
55	AUS709	P Yates	446	61	57	44

56	GER695	D Gericke	468	59	45	48
57	AUS689	G Yates	469	66	66	54
58	GBR2007	A Rich	474	36	36	78
59	POL189	D Kras	494	50	55	59
60	AUS695	J Hogan	529	65	56	56
61	SWE2757	T Svenesson	531	78C	78F	78
62	AUS655	D Coleman	531	48	59	62
63	GER699	J Hoffman	547	58	58	61
64	AUS646	M Walker	557	63	65	66
65	AUS636	A Stiel	557	64	53	60
66	NZL493	G Lambert	564	56	54	63
67	AUS666	S Wilson	566	78C	78C	78
68	AUS680	C McQueen	568	62	64	65
69	AUS715	T Pearce	571	78C	78F	58
70	AUS660	D O'Donnell	573	60	60	64
71	AUS612	D Parker	608	67	67	67
72	AUS619	E Kennedy	634.5	70	69	69
73	AUS687	E Furneaux	638	69	68	68
74	AUS698	G Gillespie	641	78C	78C	78
75	AUS663	A Maclean	649	78C	78C	78
76	GBR2048	R Thorne	667	68	70	78
77	AUS685	D Smith	691	78C	78C	78

C=DNC, F=DNF, S=DNS, O=OCS, G=RDG